–	Dividends paid to EVN AG shareholders –60,306.6 –61,322.2

–	Dividends paid to minority interest –34,992.6 –36,420.7

– Buyback of treasury shares –3,283.9 –4,753.9

+	Increase in financial liabilities 587,619.8 404,183.4

–	Decrease in financial liabilities –408,611.8 –317,712.7

Net cash flow from financing activities 84,259.6 –16,026.1

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 19,163.0 39,747.0

Net change in cash and cash equivalents1)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 94,117.5 54,356.0

Currency translation adjustments 307.8 14.5

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 113,588.3 94,117.5

Net change in cash and cash equivalents 19,163.0 39,747.0

1) For further information see note 59. Consolidated cash flow statement

EVN Annual Report 2008/09 	 75

Changes in Consolidated Equity Statement

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
Changes in Consolidated Equity Statement

Consolidated Financial Statements 2008/09

TEUR Share capital Share premium
Retained
earnings

Revaluation
reserve

according
to IFRS 3

Valuation
reserve

according to
IAS 39

Currency
translation

reserve
Treasury

shares
EVN AG

shareholders
Minority
interest Total

Balance on 30.9.2007 99,069.4 309,361.9 1,425,465.7 7,050.6 945,960.7 1,104.4 – 2,788,012.5 226,720.8 3,014,733.3

After-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity from ...

Currency translation adjustment – – – – – 1,032.3 – 1,032.3 – 1,032.3

Market valuation of securities – – – – 81,097.5 – – 81,097.5 – 81,097.5

Cash flow hedges – – – – –7,502.8 – – –7,502.8 – –7,502.8

Investments in associates included
at equity – – – – –7,573.2 – – –7,573.2 –673.9 –8,247.1

Total after-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity – – – – 66,021.4 1,032.3 – 67,053.8 –673.9 66,379.9

Net profit for the period 2007/08 – – 186,936.8 – – – – 186,936.8 42,906.1 229,843.0

Total result for the period – – 186,936.8 – 66,021.4 1,032.3 – 253,990.6 42,232.3 296,222.8

Capital increase from
non-appropriated reserves 200,930.6 –200,930.6 – – – – – – – –

Buyback of treasury shares – – – – – – –4,753.9 –4,753.9 – –4,753.9

Dividends 2006/07 – – –61,322.2 – – – – –61,322.2 –36,420.7 –97,742.9

Balance on 30.9.2008 300,000.0 108,431.3 1,551,080.5 7,050.6 1,011,982.0 2,136.7 –4,753.9 2,975,927.3 232,532.3 3,208,459.6

After-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity from ...

Currency translation adjustment – – – – – –5,538.9 – –5,538.9 – –5,538.9

Market valuation of securities – – – – –258,953.8 – – –258,953.8 – –258,953.8

Cash flow hedges – – – – –5,544.8 – – –5,544.8 – –5,544.8

Investments in associates included
at equity – – – – –22,061.7 – – –22,061.7 –2,613.2 –24,674.9

After-tax gains (+) or losses (–)
recognised directly in equity – – – – –286,560.3 –5,538.9 – –292,099.2 –2,613.2 –294,712.5

Net profit for the period 2008/09 1) – – 177,943.6 – – – – 177,943.6 20,065.8 198,009.4

Total result for the period – – 177,943.6 – –286,560.3 –5,538.9 – –114,155.6 17,452.6 –96,703.0

Acquisition of shares of fully
consolidated companies – – – – – – – – –1,041.4 –1,041.4

Capital increase from minority interest – – – – – – – – 3,834.7 3,834.7

Buyback of treasury shares – – – – – – –3,283.9 –3,283.9 – –3,283.9

Dividends 2007/08 – – –60,306.6 – – – – –60,306.6 –34,992.6 –95,299.2

First-time adoption of new IFRS2) – – –14,392.5 – – – – –14,392.5 – –14,392.5

Changes in accounting and valuation
methods3) – – – – – – – – 125,604.5 125,604.5

Balance on 30.9.2009 300,000.0 108,431.3 1,654,325.0 7,050.6 725,421.7 –3,402.2 –8,037.8 2,783,788.6 343,390.0 3,127,178.7

1) A dividend payout of EUR 0.37 per share from the net profit for the period will be proposed to the Annual General Meeting.
2) Effect from the first-time adoption of IFRIC 12 (see note 2. Reporting in accordance with IFRS)

3) For further information see notes 4. Consolidation range and 6. Changes in accounting and valuation methods

	 76	 EVN Annual Report 2008/09

Segment Reporting

Segment reporting
by areas of business
EURm

I	 Energy
   Environmental
I   Services

   Strategic Investments
I   and Other Business I	 Consolidation I	T otal � I

2008/09 2007/08 2008/09 2007/08 2008/09 2007/08 2008/09 2007/08 2008/09 2007/08